W ash Fisher man convicted and fined £500 for illegal fishing

On the 29th of March 2007 King’s Lynn Magistrates heard the éla$ta Wash commercial
fishing vessel plead guilty to fishing without the authodf a Wash Fishery Order Licence
on the 18 of September 2006.

The case was brought against the fisherman by EasterfiSeaies Joint Committee. A
Fishery Officer boarded the vessel when it landed its catoheockle in the King's Lynn
Fisher Fleet. The Fishery Officer ascertained thatMBaster of the vessel did not have a
licence issued by the Joint Committee to fish the RetigdICockle beds within the Wash.

Matthew Mander, Clerk and Chief Fisheries Officer att&asSea Fisheries Joint Committee
said:

“The Wash is an important marine site with significaftellfisheries supporting both
fishermen and the wider ecosystem The Wash is recognisgaises of high environmental
value and as such is afforded significant protection tiitdegislation. The Joint Committee
takes its fisheries management and protection serioushisaBelps to ensure the sustainable
utilisation of marine resources within this European Masne.”

“lllegal fishing seriously undermines the Joint Committeemagement of these important
fisheries and in turn this places the future, for the vaajonity of Wash fishermen, in
jeopardy.”

Notes to editors

1) Fishing activity may be regulated in relation to therditi@s of fish, area in which they
are caught, the species involved and the gear used.mpdstant that fishermen comply
with these rules.

2) Enforcement of EU, UK and local fisheries regulations Ryitish registered vessels
within the Eastern Sea Fisheries Joint Committee dis¢rmonducted by Fishery Officers
from Eastern Sea Fisheries operating from one of the Joimn@@tee’'s fishery patrol
vessels.

3) Information of Eastern Sea Fisheries Joint Committee andwtiré it does can be
obtained from www.esfjc.co.uk

4) The Wash is recognised as a site of high environmental @adeas such is afforded
significant protection. The Wash is designated as a:dbi®pecial Scientific Interest
(SSSI), Special Area of Conservation (SAC), Specialdetion Area (SPA), Ramsar site
and part of it is also a National Nature Reserve.ight bf these designations ESFJC has
a lead role in ensuring that the environmental importahdke site is not compromised
by commercial fishing activities.

Offence:

Master of vessel

Offence: Unlicenced fishing

Contrary to Section 8 (2) of the Wash Fishery Order 19923838) made under Section 1 of
the Sea Fisheries (Shellfish) Act 1967.

Penalties:
Master of vessel
Ordered to pay £300 for the offences and £200 costs

Prosecuting on behalf of Eastern Sea Fisheries Joint @mamAMJ Solicitors (Hull)



